Sailing Handbook 2023-2024

MHYC SAILING PROGRAM 2023-2024

SEPTEMBER Start Event
Saturday, 2 September 2023 1000 MHYC Opening Day Season 2023-2024
Saturday, 2 September 2023 1130 Opening Day Sail Past
Saturday, 2 September 2023 1230 Feature Event - Commodore's Cup
Saturday, 2 September 2023 1230 Two Handed Series - Commodore's Cup
Sunday, 3 September 2023 Fathers’ Day
Wednesday, 6 September 2023 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 1
Saturday, 9 September 2023 1300 Inshore Annual / Spring Pointscore (Passage)
Sunday, 10 September 2023 1100 MC38 Act 5 (one-day)
Wednesday, 13 September 2023 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 1
Thursday, 14 September 2023 1900 Annual Skippers Briefing
Saturday, 16 September 2023 1250 Inshore Annual / Spring Pointscore (Passage)
Saturday, 16 September 2023 1250 Sydney Harbour Combined Clubs Inshore Series (RSYS)
Saturday, 16 September 2023 CYCA Ocean Pointscore - Lion Island
Wednesday, 20 September 2023 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 1
Thursday, 21 September 2023 1900 Skippers & Crew Meet & Greet
Saturday, 23 September 2023 1200 CYCA Short Ocean Pointscore (CYCA)
Saturday, 23 September 2023 1300 Inshore Annual / Spring Pointscore (Passage)
Sunday, 24 September 2023 1300 Sydney Harbour Women's Keelboat Series (MHYC)
Wednesday, 27 September 2023 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 1
Wednesday, 27 September 2023 1900 Keelboat Safety Forum
Thursday, 28 September 2023 1700 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Warm Up (Non Pointscore)

Saturday, 30 September 2023

Labour Day Weekend

Saturday, 30 September 2023

Labour Day Weekend Cruise
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OCTOBER Start Event
Sunday, 1 October 2023 Labour Day Weekend
Sunday, 1 October 2023 Daylight Saving Begins
Sunday, 1 October 2023 Labour Day Weekend Cruise
Monday, 2 October 2023 Labour Day Holiday
Monday, 2 October 2023 Labour Day Weekend Cruise
Wednesday, 4 October 2023 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 1
Thursday, 5 October 2023 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Pre-Christmas Series
Saturday, 7 October 2023 1230 Feature Event - Harbour Trek
Saturday, 7 October 2023 1230 Inshore Annual / Spring Pointscore (Passage - Harbour Trek)
Saturday, 7 October 2023 Sydney to Auckland Yacht Race Start (RPAYC)
Sunday, 8 October 2023 1000 MOB Practical Training Session
Sunday, 8 October 2023 CYCA Ocean Pointscore - Botany Bay
Wednesday, 11 October 2023 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 1
Thursday, 12 October 2023 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Pre-Christmas Series
Thursday, 12 October 2023 1800 Smithy's Waterproofing Women's Twilight Series
Saturday, 14 October 2023 1200 Inshore Annual / Spring Pointscore (SHSS)
Saturday, 14 October 2023 1200 Sydney Harbour Sprint Series - Spring (MHYC)
Sunday, 15 October 2023 Make A Wish Foundation Day
Tuesday, 17 October 2023 1700 MC38 Act 6 (Twilight)
Wednesday, 18 October 2023 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 1
Wednesday, 18 October 2023 1700 MC38 Act 6 (Twilight)
Thursday, 19 October 2023 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Pre-Christmas Series
Friday, 20 October 2023 1800 Friday Spinnaker Twilight Series
Saturday, 21 October 2023 1250 Inshore Annual / Spring Pointscore (Passage)
Saturday, 21 October 2023 1250 Sydney Harbour Combined Clubs Inshore Series (RPEYC)
Saturday, 21 October 2023 Waitangi Cup (Adams 10)
Saturday, 21 October 2023 CYCA Ocean Pointscore - Lion Island
Sunday, 22 October 2023 Waitangi Cup (Adams 10)
Wednesday, 25 October 2023 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 1
Thursday, 26 October 2023 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Pre-Christmas Series
Saturday, 28 October 2023 1200 CYCA Short Ocean Pointscore (RSYS)
Saturday, 28 October 2023 Cruising Group Tapas Tie-up
Sunday, 29 October 2023 1300 Sydney Harbour Women's Keelboat Series (CYCA)

Sunday, 29 October 2023

Cruising Group Tapas Tie-up
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NOVEMBER Start Event
Wednesday, 1 November 2023 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 1
Thursday, 2 November 2023 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Pre-Christmas Series
Friday, 3 November 2023 1800 Friday Spinnaker Twilight Series
Saturday, 4 November 2023 1200 CYCA Short Ocean Pointscore (MHYC)
Saturday, 4 November 2023 1200 MHYC Ocean Series
Tuesday, 7 November 2023 1700 MC38 Act 7 (Twilight)
Wednesday, 8 November 2023 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 1
Thursday, 9 November 2023 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Pre-Christmas Series
Saturday, 11 November 2023 1200 Inshore Annual / Spring Pointscore (SHSS)
Saturday, 11 November 2023 1200 Sydney Harbour Sprint Series - Spring (MHYC)
Sunday, 12 November 2023 1300 Sydney Harbour Women's Keelboat Series (RSYS)
Tuesday, 14 November 2023 1700 MC38 Act 7 (Twilight)
Wednesday, 15 November 2023 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 1
Thursday, 16 November 2023 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Pre-Christmas Series
Thursday, 16 November 2023 1800 Smithy's Waterproofing Women's Twilight Series
Thursday, 16 November 2023 MC38 Australian Championships (CYCA)
Friday, 17 November 2023 ASX Refinitiv Foundation Regatta
Friday, 17 November 2023 1800 Friday Spinnaker Twilight Series
Saturday, 18 November 2023 1250 Inshore Annual / Spring Pointscore (Passage)
Saturday, 18 November 2023 1250 Sydney Harbour Combined Clubs Inshore Series (MHYC & MYC)
Saturday, 18 November 2023 MC38 Australian Championships (CYCA)
Sunday, 19 November 2023 MC38 Australian Championships (CYCA)
Wednesday, 22 November 2023 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 1
Thursday, 23 November 2023 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Pre-Christmas Series
Saturday, 25 November 2023 1000 MHYC Ocean Series
Saturday, 25 November 2023 1100 SSORC (Passage Race)
Saturday, 25 November 2023 1100 Feature Event - Seven Islands Race
Saturday, 25 November 2023 CYCA Ocean Pointscore - SSORC
Sunday, 26 November 2023 1100 MHYC Ocean Series
Sunday, 26 November 2023 1200 SSORC (Short Ocean Races)
Wednesday, 29 November 2023 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 1
Thursday, 30 November 2023 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Pre-Christmas Series
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DECEMBER Start Eve
Friday, 1 December 2023 1800 Friday Spinnaker Twilight Series
Saturday, 2 December 2023 1200 Inshore Annual / Summer Pointscore (SHSS)
Saturday, 2 December 2023 1200 Sydney Harbour Sprint Series - Spring (MHYC)
Saturday, 2 December 2023 1200 Adams 10 NSW Championships
Saturday, 2 December 2023 1200 CYCA Short Ocean Pointscore (RSYS)
Sunday, 3 December 2023 1200 Adams 10 NSW Championships
Wednesday, 6 December 2023 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 2
Thursday, 7 December 2023 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Pre-Christmas Series
Saturday, 9 December 2023 1250 Inshore Annual / Summer Pointscore (Passage)
Saturday, 9 December 2023 1250 Sydney Harbour Combined Clubs Inshore Series (RSYS)
Wednesday, 13 December 2023 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 2
Thursday, 14 December 2023 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Pre-Christmas Series
Thursday, 14 December 2023 1800 Smithy's Waterproofing Women's Twilight Series
Friday, 15 December 2023 1800 Friday Spinnaker Twilight Series
Saturday, 16 December 2023 1230 Feature Event - Christmas Cup
Saturday, 16 December 2023 1230 Inshore Annual / Summer Pointscore (Passage - Christmas Cup)
Wednesday, 20 December 2023 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 2

Monday, 25 December 2023

Christmas Day

Tuesday, 26 December 2023

Boxing Day

Tuesday, 26 December 2023

Rolex Sydney Hobart Yacht Race Start
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JANUARY Start

Monday, 1 January 2024 New Year's Day

Monday, 1 January 2024 New Year's Cruise

Tuesday, 2 January 2024 New Year's Cruise

Wednesday, 3 January 2024 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 2
Wednesday, 3 January 2024 New Year's Cruise

Thursday, 4 January 2024 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Post-Christmas Series
Thursday, 4 January 2024 New Year's Cruise

Friday, 5 January 2024 1800 Friday Spinnaker Twilight Series

Friday, 5 January 2024 New Year's Cruise

Saturday, 6 January 2024 New Year's Cruise

Sunday, 7 January 2024 New Year's Cruise

Wednesday, 10 January 2024 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 2
Thursday, 11 January 2024 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Post-Christmas Series
Thursday, 11 January 2024 1800 Smithy's Waterproofing Women's Twilight Series
Saturday, 13 January 2024 1100 Feature Event - Chaos Cup & Bedlam Point Cup
Saturday, 13 January 2024 1100 Beneteau Race Series - Chaos Cup

Saturday, 13 January 2024 1100 Two Handed Series - Chaos Cup

Wednesday, 17 January 2024 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 2
Thursday, 18 January 2024 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Post-Christmas Series
Friday, 19 January 2024 1800 Friday Spinnaker Twilight Series

Saturday, 20 January 2024 1250 Inshore Annual / Summer Pointscore (Passage)
Saturday, 20 January 2024 1250 Sydney Harbour Combined Clubs Inshore Series (RANSA)
Tuesday, 23 January 2024 1700 MC38 Act 1 (Twilight)

Wednesday, 24 January 2024 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 2
Wednesday, 24 January 2024 1700 MC38 Act 1 (Twilight)

Friday, 26 January 2024 Australia Day

Saturday, 27 January 2024 Australia Day Weekend

Sunday, 28 January 2024 Australia Day Weekend

Wednesday, 31 January 2024 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 2
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FEBRUARY Start Event
Thursday, 1 February 2024 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Post-Christmas Series
Thursday, 1 February 2024 1800 Smithy's Waterproofing Women's Twilight Series
Friday, 2 February 2024 1700 MC38 Act 2 (Twilight)
Friday, 2 February 2024 1800 Friday Spinnaker Twilight Series
Saturday, 3 February 2024 1100 Feature Event - Picnic Race
Saturday, 3 February 2024 1100 Picnic Race and raft-up
Saturday, 3 February 2024 1200 CYCA Short Ocean Pointscore (RSYS)
Sunday, 4 February 2024 1100 MC38 Act 2
Tuesday, 6 February 2024 SAP Redkite Charity Regatta
Wednesday, 7 February 2024 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 2
Thursday, 8 February 2024 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Post-Christmas Series
Friday, 9 February 2024 Pittwater Regatta & NSW ORC Championships (RPAYC)
Friday, 9 February 2024 Adams 10 Australian Championships (LMYC)
Saturday, 10 February 2024 Pittwater Regatta & NSW ORC Championships (RPAYC)
Saturday, 10 February 2024 Adams 10 Australian Championships (LMYC)
Saturday, 10 February 2024 CYCA Ocean Pointscore - Port Hacking
Sunday, 11 February 2024 Pittwater Regatta & NSW ORC Championships (RPAYC)
Sunday, 11 February 2024 Adams 10 Australian Championships (LMYC)
Monday, 12 February 2024 Adams 10 Australian Championships (LMYC)
Wednesday, 14 February 2024 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 2
Thursday, 15 February 2024 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Post-Christmas Series
Friday, 16 February 2024 1800 Friday Spinnaker Twilight Series
Saturday, 17 February 2024 1200 CYCA Short Ocean Pointscore (MHYC)
Saturday, 17 February 2024 1200 MHYC Ocean Series
Saturday, 17 February 2024 1250 Inshore Annual / Summer Pointscore (Passage)
Saturday, 17 February 2024 1250 Sydney Harbour Combined Clubs Inshore Series (RSYS)
Sunday, 18 February 2024 1300 Sydney Harbour Women's Keelboat Series (RANSA)
Wednesday, 21 February 2024 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 2
Thursday, 22 February 2024 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Post-Christmas Series
Friday, 23 February 2024 RFI Spurious Challenge
Friday, 23 February 2024 1800 Friday Spinnaker Twilight Series
Saturday, 24 February 2024 SailGP Sydney
Saturday, 24 February 2024 Barefoot Ball
Saturday, 24 February 2024 CYCA Ocean Pointscore - Lion Island
Sunday, 25 February 2024 SailGP Sydney
Wednesday, 28 February 2024 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 2
Thursday, 29 February 2024 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Post-Christmas Series
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MARCH
Saturday, 2 March 2024

Event
Sydney Harbour Regatta

Sunday, 3 March 2024

Sydney Harbour Regatta

Wednesday, 6 March 2024 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 3
Thursday, 7 March 2024 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Post-Christmas Series
Thursday, 7 March 2024 1800 Smithy's Waterproofing Women's Twilight Series

Friday, 8 March 2024 1700 MC38 Act 3 (Twilight)

Saturday, 9 March 2024 1200 CYCA Short Ocean Pointscore (CYCA)

Saturday, 9 March 2024 1230 Feature Event - March Cup

Saturday, 9 March 2024 1230 Beneteau Race Series - March Cup

Saturday, 9 March 2024 1230 Inshore Annual / Summer Pointscore (Passage - March Cup)
Saturday, 9 March 2024 Get-Together & Safety Training

Sunday, 10 March 2024 1100 MC38 Act 3

Sunday, 10 March 2024 Get-Together & Safety Training

Wednesday, 13 March 2024 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 3
Thursday, 14 March 2024 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Post-Christmas Series
Friday, 15 March 2024 1800 Friday Spinnaker Twilight Series

Saturday, 16 March 2024 1250 Inshore Annual / Summer Pointscore (Passage)
Saturday, 16 March 2024 1250 Sydney Harbour Combined Clubs Inshore Series (MHYC)
Saturday, 16 March 2024 CYCA Ocean Pointscore - Port Hacking

Wednesday, 20 March 2024 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 3
Thursday, 21 March 2024 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Post-Christmas Series
Friday, 22 March 2024 Renewable Energy Cup

Friday, 22 March 2024 Pittwater to Coffs Harbour Yacht Race Start (RPAYC)
Saturday, 23 March 2024 1200 CYCA Short Ocean Pointscore (MHYC)

Saturday, 23 March 2024 1200 MHYC Ocean Series

Sunday, 24 March 2024 1300 Sydney Harbour Women's Keelboat Series (MYC)
Wednesday, 27 March 2024 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 3
Thursday, 28 March 2024 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Post-Christmas Series

Thursday, 28 March 2024

Easter Cruise - Shellharbour

Friday, 29 March 2024

Inclusive Classes Regatta (Registration & Training)

Friday, 29 March 2024

Easter Friday

Friday, 29 March 2024

Easter Cruise - Shellharbour

Saturday, 30 March 2024

Inclusive Classes Regatta

Saturday, 30 March 2024

Easter Saturday

Saturday, 30 March 2024

Easter Cruise - Shellharbour

Sunday, 31 March 2024

Easter Sunday

Sunday, 31 March 2024

Inclusive Classes Regatta
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APRIL Start Event
Monday, 1 April 2024 Inclusive Classes Regatta
Monday, 1 April 2024 Easter Monday
Monday, 1 April 2024 Easter Cruise - Shellharbour
Wednesday, 3 April 2024 1330 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 3
Thursday, 4 April 2024 1800 Flagstaff Marine Thursday Twilight Post-Christmas Series
Friday, 5 April 2024 Australian Yachting Championship SailFest Newcastle
Saturday, 6 April 2024 Australian Yachting Championship SailFest Newcastle
Sunday, 7 April 2024 Australian Yachting Championship SailFest Newcastle
Sunday, 7 April 2024 Daylight Saving Ends
Wednesday, 10 April 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 3
Saturday, 13 April 2024 Manly Mini Regatta (MYC)
Sunday, 14 April 2024 Manly Mini Regatta (MYC)
Monday, 15 April 2024 Sail Port Stephens Passage Series
Tuesday, 16 April 2024 Sail Port Stephens Passage Series
Wednesday, 17 April 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 3
Wednesday, 17 April 2024 Sail Port Stephens Passage Series
Thursday, 18 April 2024 Sail Port Stephens Passage Series
Friday, 19 April 2024 Sail Port Stephens Passage Series
Wednesday, 24 April 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 3
Thursday, 25 April 2024 1230 Feature Event - Two Up Cup (ANZAC Day)

Thursday, 25 April 20241230

ANZAC Day

Friday, 26 April 2024

NSW IRC Championships - Sail Port Stephens

Saturday, 27 April 2024

NSW IRC Championships - Sail Port Stephens

Sunday, 28 April 2024

NSW IRC Championships - Sail Port Stephens
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MAY Start Event
Wednesday, 1 May 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 3
Saturday, 4 May 2024 1800 MHYC Annual Keelboat Prizegiving
Wednesday, 8 May 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 3
Saturday, 11 May 2024 1100 MC38 Act 4 (one-day)
Sunday, 12 May 2024 Mother's Day
Wednesday, 15 May 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 3
Saturday, 18 May 2024 1230 Feature Event - Autumn Sail
Saturday, 18 May 2024 1230 Two Handed Series - Autumn Sail
Wednesday, 22 May 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 3
Saturday, 25 May 2024 1200 Sydney Harbour Sprint Series - Winter (MHYC)
Wednesday, 29 May 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 3

Wednesday, 5 June 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4
Saturday, 8 June 2024 King's Birthday Weekend

Saturday, 8 June 2024 King's Birthday Weekend Cruise - Pittwater
Sunday, 9 June 2024 King's Birthday Weekend

Sunday, 9 June 2024 King's Birthday Weekend Cruise - Pittwater
Monday, 10 June 2024 King's Birthday Holiday

Monday, 10 June 2024 King's Birthday Weekend Cruise - Pittwater
Wednesday, 12 June 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4
Saturday, 15 June 2024 1200 Sydney Harbour Sprint Series - Winter (MHYC)
Wednesday, 19 June 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4
Friday, 21 June 2024 X-Yacht Passage Race - Pittwater to Sydney
Saturday, 22 June 2024 1100 MC38 Act 5 (one-day)

Saturday, 22 June 2024 1230 Feature Event - Welcome to Winter

Saturday, 22 June 2024 X-Yacht Aurum Cup - ANZ 2024

Wednesday, 26 June 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4
Saturday, 29 June 2024 0900 Free Get Checked Day (Safety Audits)
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JULY Start Event

Wednesday, 3 July 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4
Wednesday, 10 July 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4
Saturday, 13 July 2024 1200 Sydney Harbour Sprint Series - Winter (MHYC)
Wednesday, 17 July 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4
Wednesday, 24 July 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4
Saturday, 27 July 2024 1230 Feature Event - Christmas in July
Saturday, 27 July 2024 1230 Two Handed Series - Christmas in July
Wednesday, 31 July 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4

AUGUST Start Event
Saturday, 3 August 2024 1100 MHYC Women's Regatta
Wednesday, 7 August 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4
8-15 August 2024 Airlie Beach Race Week
Saturday, 10 August 2024 1230 Leading Edge Series
Wednesday, 14 August 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4
Saturday, 17 August 2024 1230 Leading Edge Series
17-24 August 2024 Hamilton Island Race Week
Wednesday, 21 August 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4
Saturday, 24 August 2024 1230 Leading Edge Series
Wednesday, 28 August 2024 1300 Pacific Rigging Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series 4
29 August — 4 September 2024 Magnetic Island Race Week
Saturday, 31 August 2024 1230 Leading Edge Series




